

**BID TABULATION**

Reclaimed Water System PCCP Replacement - Phase II  
Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Bid No.: 7269  
Project No.: 00032-311  
Bid date: **April 12, 2012**

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Steve's Excavating & Paving, Inc. dba Sarnago & Sons Recycling & Materials		Rowland, Inc.		Kimmins Contracting Corp.		Westra Construction Corp.		Woodruff & Sons, Inc.	
				PO Box 303 Dunedin, FL 34697	6855 102nd Ave. N. Pinellas Park, FL 33782	1501 2nd Ave. Tampa, FL 33605	1263 12th Ave. E. Palmetto, FL 34221	PO Box 10127 Bradenton, FL 34282					
Totals-->				<b>1</b>	<b>760,000.00</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>928,697.75</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>1,232,675.99</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>1,253,596.50</b>	<b>5</b>	<b>1,747,554.33</b>
Surety-5% bond -->				Merchants Bonding Company	Travelers Casualty & Surety Company	Fidelity & Deposit Co of Maryland	Travelers Casualty & Surety Company	Travelers Casualty & Surety Company	Travelers Casualty & Surety Company				
				<b>1</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>5</b>					
				@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$
	<b>4th Street and 77 Avenue N. - Base Bid</b>												
	<b>GENERAL</b>												
G-1.1	Mobilization	1	LS	33,316.00	33,316.00	61,125.00	61,125.00	13,928.96	13,928.96	143,000.00	143,000.00	70,682.36	70,682.36
G-2.1	Traffic Control	1	LS	9,200.00	9,200.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,863.71	15,863.71	34,400.00	34,400.00	50,213.59	50,213.59
G-5.1	Stone Bedding (Contingent)	40	CY	36.00	1,440.00	32.35	1,294.00	85.38	3,415.20	45.00	1,800.00	66.70	2,668.00
G-7.1	Excavatable Flowable Fill (Contingent)	20	CY	150.00	3,000.00	104.00	2,080.00	191.44	3,828.80	160.00	3,200.00	166.11	3,322.20
G-9.1	Steel Sheeting	1	LS	100,435.00	100,435.00	237,870.00	237,870.00	178,401.10	178,401.10	153,000.00	153,000.00	365,586.73	365,586.73
P	<b>RECLAIMED WATER MAINS</b>												
P-2.5	24" Ductile Iron Pipe	20	LF	171.00	3,420.00	82.70	1,654.00	634.66	12,693.20	237.00	4,740.00	364.06	7,281.20
P-2.6	30" Ductile Iron Pipe	180	LF	217.00	39,060.00	165.50	29,790.00	299.17	53,850.60	239.00	43,020.00	598.19	107,674.20
P-2.7	36" Ductile Iron Pipe	20	LF	342.00	6,840.00	149.45	2,989.00	1,355.24	27,104.80	356.00	7,120.00	444.68	8,893.60
P-2.8	Demolition of Existing 36" Prestressed Concrete Cylinder Pipe	1	LS	6,460.00	6,460.00	17,550.00	17,550.00	26,888.56	26,888.56	23,300.00	23,300.00	61,081.78	61,081.78
P-3.1	24" Butterfly Valve and Valve Box	1	EA	6,170.00	6,170.00	3,715.00	3,715.00	8,675.90	8,675.90	5,795.00	5,795.00	6,293.81	6,293.81
P-3.2	30" Butterfly Valve and Valve Box	2	EA	13,000.00	26,000.00	7,670.00	15,340.00	7,937.49	15,874.98	10,430.00	20,860.00	10,225.57	20,451.14
P-4	Install 30" Ductile Iron Pipe in Existing Casing	1	LS	23,600.00	23,600.00	22,270.00	22,270.00	7,751.63	7,751.63	63,000.00	63,000.00	34,534.29	34,534.29
P-5	Demolition of Existing Valve Vault	1	LS	8,050.00	8,050.00	19,425.00	19,425.00	8,430.52	8,430.52	2,093.00	2,093.00	14,705.32	14,705.32
P-7	Ductile Iron Fittings, Standard	14800	LBS	2.75	40,700.00	2.45	36,260.00	6.43	95,164.00	6.45	95,460.00	6.97	103,156.00
P-12	Polyethylene Wrap	220	LF	5.25	1,155.00	2.15	473.00	24.05	5,291.00	1.85	407.00	15.89	3,495.80
P-13.1	24" Connection to Existing Ductile Iron Pipe	1	EA	4,080.00	4,080.00	2,925.00	2,925.00	11,028.07	11,028.07	9,700.00	9,700.00	7,093.73	7,093.73
P-13.3	36" Connection to Existing Prestressed Concrete Cylinder Pipe	2	EA	5,360.00	10,720.00	11,275.00	22,550.00	9,224.42	18,448.84	11,025.00	22,050.00	18,917.46	37,834.92
P-14	Purchase 36" Prestressed Concrete Cylinder Pipe to Ductile Iron Pipe Transition Adapter	2	EA	3,142.00	6,284.00	3,142.00	6,284.00	3,142.00	6,284.00	3,142.00	6,284.00	3,142.00	6,284.00

This tabulation is a compilation of bid prices and a mathematical check of bid totals.  
The tabulation does not imply that the bid is in conformance with the City's requirements for a responsive bid.

**BID TABULATION**

Reclaimed Water System PCCP Replacement - Phase II  
Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Bid No.: 7269  
Project No.: 00032-311  
Bid date: **April 12, 2012**

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Steve's Excavating & Paving, Inc. dba Sarnago & Sons Recycling & Materials		Rowland, Inc.		Kimmins Contracting Corp.		Westra Construction Corp.		Woodruff & Sons, Inc.	
				PO Box 303 Dunedin, FL 34697	760,000.00	6855 102nd Ave. N. Pinellas Park, FL 33782	928,697.75	1501 2nd Ave. Tampa, FL 33605	1,232,675.99	1263 12th Ave. E. Palmetto, FL 34221	1,253,596.50	PO Box 10127 Bradenton, FL 34282	1,747,554.33
Totals-->				<b>1</b>	<b>760,000.00</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>928,697.75</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>1,232,675.99</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>1,253,596.50</b>	<b>5</b>	<b>1,747,554.33</b>
Surety-5% bond -->				Merchants Bonding Company		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company		Fidelity & Deposit Co of Maryland		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company	
C	<b>SURFACE RESTORATION</b>												
C-1.5	Base Material - 10" ABC 3	210	SY	65.00	13,650.00	86.50	18,165.00	130.77	27,461.70	87.85	18,448.50	92.40	19,404.00
C-2.1	1-1/2" Asphaltic Concrete Binder Course, Type SP-1	210	SY	8.50	1,785.00	14.40	3,024.00	39.92	8,383.20	17.30	3,633.00	17.16	3,603.60
C-2.2	1-1/2" Asphaltic Concrete Surface Course, Type SP-1	210	SY	9.50	1,995.00	14.40	3,024.00	40.10	8,421.00	17.30	3,633.00	17.16	3,603.60
C-4.3	Type "D" Curb and Gutter	110	LF	26.00	2,860.00	30.20	3,322.00	14.86	1,634.60	27.45	3,019.50	58.45	6,429.50
C-5.1	4" Concrete Sidewalk	400	SF	6.20	2,480.00	7.05	2,820.00	4.73	1,892.00	7.00	2,800.00	9.65	3,860.00
C-5.4	Sidewalk Curb Ramp, Type I	1	EA	2,100.00	2,100.00	850.00	850.00	573.98	573.98	1,145.00	1,145.00	1,217.95	1,217.95
C-8	Sodding	400	SF	4.00	1,600.00	0.55	220.00	1.82	728.00	0.90	360.00	4.18	1,672.00
M	<b>MISCELLANEOUS</b>												
M-7.1	Floating Turbidity Barriers	1	LS	3,480.00	3,480.00	3,185.00	3,185.00	8,086.45	8,086.45	2,190.00	2,190.00	2,093.60	2,093.60
M-7.2	Staked Silt Barrier	1	LS	1,480.00	1,480.00	250.00	250.00	3,610.89	3,610.89	565.00	565.00	439.58	439.58
M-9	Dewater Existing Reclaimed Water Main	1	LS	6,360.00	6,360.00	7,475.00	7,475.00	29,012.99	29,012.99	9,000.00	9,000.00	7,526.91	7,526.91
M-10	Restore Traffic Loop	1	LS	1,280.00	1,280.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,106.26	3,106.26	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,749.92	2,749.92
M-13.1	Allowance for Contract Amendment	1	LS	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID:</b>					<b>419,000.00</b>		<b>592,929.00</b>		<b>655,834.94</b>		<b>735,523.00</b>		<b>1,013,853.33</b>
M. L. King Jr. Street and 77th Avenue N. - Add Alternate Bid													
G	<b>GENERAL</b>												
G-1.1	Mobilization	1	LS	29,390.50	29,390.50	14,200.00	14,200.00	3,887.76	3,887.76	75,000.00	75,000.00	32,750.87	32,750.87
G-2.1	Traffic Control	1	LS	6,410.00	6,410.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	15,981.14	15,981.14	34,400.00	34,400.00	50,214.65	50,214.65
G-5.1	Stone Bedding (Contingent)	15	CY	38.00	570.00	32.35	485.25	103.88	1,558.20	45.00	675.00	67.12	1,006.80
G-7.1	Excavatable Flowable Fill (Contingent)	10	CY	200.00	2,000.00	104.00	1,040.00	192.85	1,928.50	160.00	1,600.00	166.12	1,661.20
G-9.1	Steel Sheeting	1	LS	124,000.00	124,000.00	158,390.00	158,390.00	183,622.71	183,622.71	114,000.00	114,000.00	257,088.28	257,088.28
P	<b>RECLAIMED WATER MAINS</b>												
P-2.6	30" Ductile Iron Pipe	100	LF	230.00	23,000.00	154.70	15,470.00	385.67	38,567.00	291.00	29,100.00	887.48	88,748.00
P-2.7	36" Ductile Iron Pipe	20	LF	345.00	6,900.00	149.45	2,989.00	1,685.76	33,715.20	365.00	7,300.00	584.65	11,693.00
P-2.8	Demolition of Existing 36" Prestressed Concrete Cylinder Pipe	1	LS	5,720.00	5,720.00	9,400.00	9,400.00	23,504.44	23,504.44	19,750.00	19,750.00	50,905.13	50,905.13

This tabulation is a compilation of bid prices and a mathematical check of bid totals.  
The tabulation does not imply that the bid is in conformance with the City's requirements for a responsive bid.

**BID TABULATION**

Reclaimed Water System PCCP Replacement - Phase II  
 Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Bid No.: 7269  
 Project No.: 00032-311  
 Bid date: **April 12, 2012**

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Steve's Excavating & Paving, Inc. dba Sarnago & Sons Recycling & Materials		Rowland, Inc.		Kimmins Contracting Corp.		Westra Construction Corp.		Woodruff & Sons, Inc.	
				PO Box 303 Dunedin, FL 34697		6855 102nd Ave. N. Pinellas Park, FL 33782		1501 2nd Ave. Tampa, FL 33605		1263 12th Ave. E. Palmetto, FL 34221		PO Box 10127 Bradenton, FL 34282	
Totals-->				<b>1</b>	<b>760,000.00</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>928,697.75</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>1,232,675.99</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>1,253,596.50</b>	<b>5</b>	<b>1,747,554.33</b>
Surety-5% bond -->				Merchants Bonding Company		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company		Fidelity & Deposit Co of Maryland		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company	
P-3.2	30" Butterfly Valve and Valve Box	1	EA	12,080.00	12,080.00	7,735.00	7,735.00	16,079.84	16,079.84	10,430.00	10,430.00	10,299.77	10,299.77
P-4	Install 30" Ductile Iron Pipe in Existing Casing	1	LS	15,535.00	15,535.00	8,175.00	8,175.00	15,912.58	15,912.58	57,500.00	57,500.00	26,153.64	26,153.64
P-7	Ductile Iron Fittings, Standard	9200	LBS	2.75	25,300.00	1.80	16,560.00	8.63	79,396.00	6.45	59,340.00	7.01	64,492.00
P-12	Polyethylene Wrap	120	LF	5.25	630.00	1.95	234.00	17.55	2,106.00	1.85	222.00	16.19	1,942.80
P-13.2	36" Connection to Existing Ductile Iron Pipe	1	EA	3,030.00	3,030.00	2,925.00	2,925.00	9,446.77	9,446.77	13,076.00	13,076.00	18,669.39	18,669.39
P-13.3	36" Connection to Existing Prestressed Concrete Cylinder Pipe	1	EA	4,310.00	4,310.00	11,275.00	11,275.00	10,325.36	10,325.36	13,076.00	13,076.00	22,393.06	22,393.06
P-14	Purchase 36" Prestressed Concrete Cylinder Pipe to Ductile Iron Pipe Transition Adapter	1	EA	3,142.00	3,142.00	3,142.00	3,142.00	3,142.00	3,142.00	3,142.00	3,142.00	3,142.00	3,142.00
C	<b>SURFACE RESTORATION</b>												
C-1.6	Base Material - 16" Limerock	130	SY	37.00	4,810.00	50.95	6,623.50	103.24	13,421.20	28.80	3,744.00	47.67	6,197.10
C-2.3	1" Asphaltic Concrete Pavement	150	SY	10.25	1,537.50	21.00	3,150.00	34.81	5,221.50	24.70	3,705.00	31.13	4,669.50
C-2.4	1-1/4" Asphaltic Concrete Binder Course	150	SY	12.80	1,920.00	19.00	2,850.00	58.55	8,782.50	22.45	3,367.50	31.84	4,776.00
C-4.1	Type "A" or Header Curb	20	LF	29.00	580.00	16.70	334.00	14.96	299.20	33.00	660.00	85.95	1,719.00
C-4.3	Type "D" Curb and Gutter	40	LF	26.00	1,040.00	31.25	1,250.00	14.96	598.40	33.15	1,326.00	58.45	2,338.00
C-8	Sodding	800	SF	1.95	1,560.00	0.47	376.00	1.84	1,472.00	0.90	720.00	3.82	3,056.00
M	<b>MISCELLANEOUS</b>												
M-7.1	Floating Turbidity Barriers	1	LS	3,480.00	3,480.00	1,965.00	1,965.00	10,469.49	10,469.49	1,700.00	1,700.00	2,093.70	2,093.70
M-7.2	Staked Silt Barrier	1	LS	1,280.00	1,280.00	250.00	250.00	3,637.62	3,637.62	565.00	565.00	439.61	439.61
M-9	Dewater Existing Reclaimed Water Main	1	LS	4,500.00	4,500.00	7,475.00	7,475.00	29,227.76	29,227.76	4,975.00	4,975.00	12,387.88	12,387.88
M-11.1	Replace 20 LF of Existing 18" RCP	1	LS	5,290.00	5,290.00	1,370.00	1,370.00	3,895.52	3,895.52	2,200.00	2,200.00	2,474.98	2,474.98
M-12.2	Stormwater By-Pass Pumping	1	LS	2,985.00	2,985.00	605.00	605.00	10,642.36	10,642.36	6,500.00	6,500.00	2,388.64	2,388.64
M-13.1	Allowance for Contract Amendment	1	LS	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
<b>TOTAL ADD ALTERNATE BID:</b>					<b>341,000.00</b>		<b>335,768.75</b>		<b>576,841.05</b>		<b>518,073.50</b>		<b>733,701.00</b>
<b>TOTAL BID = TOTAL BASE BID + TOTAL ADD ALTERNATE BID:</b>					<b>760,000.00</b>		<b>928,697.75</b>		<b>1,232,675.99</b>		<b>1,253,596.50</b>		<b>1,747,554.33</b>

Correction of Bidders Extensions/Total

Project Manager: \_\_\_\_\_ Design Manager: \_\_\_\_\_ Engineering Director: \_\_\_\_\_  
 David Abbaspour, P.E. Date: Steven K. Leavitt, P.E. Date: Thomas B. Gibson, P.E. Date: